Karuk Community Health Clinic 64236 Second Avenue Post Office Box 316 Happy Camp, CA 96039 Phone: (530) 493-5257 Fax: (530) 493-5270



Administrative Office Phone: (530) 493-1600 • Fax: (530) 493-5322 64236 Second Avenue • Post Office Box 1016 • Happy Camp, CA 96039 **Karuk Dental Clinic** 

64236 Second Avenue Post Office Box 1016 Happy Camp, CA 96039 Phone: (530) 493-2201 Fax: (530) 493-5364

Seeking Letters of Interest

Deadline: Letters will be accepted continuously.

The Karuk People's Center is currently accepting letters of interest for storytelling and booksigning activities at the Orleans Panamnik and Happy Camp People's Center Tribal Libraries. Several events are planned during the next two years, and are funded by grants from the Institute of Museum and Library Services. Participants will receive a set stipend of \$100 to cover their time and travel costs.

The mission statement of the Karuk People's Center is: *As the museum and cultural center of the Karuk Tribe, the Karuk People's Center is devoted to the preservation, promotion and celebration of Karuk history, language, traditions and living culture.* 

Please include in your letter of interest a description of your experience as a storyteller or author, and your knowledge of Karuk and other Native cultures.

Letters will be accepted by Sara Spence. Letters will be accepted continuously.

Please **mail** your letters to: Sara Spence, PO Box 1016, Happy Camp, CA 96039; **Fax** your letters to: (530) 493-1611, ATTN: Sara Spence; or **Email** your letters to: <u>sspence@karuk.us</u>